## Village of Millington

## Public Hearing on Establishing Chapter 35 to the Village of Millington Ordinances and to Regulate Electrical Service Capacity Monday, December 13, 2021 5:45 p.m.

**Present:** Beam, Bonadurer, Nesbitt, Reinert, Selich, Slough

**Absent:** Bassett

**Attending:** Long, Oliver

The public hearing was opened at 5:45 p.m. by President Reinert.

The second reading of Ordinance #111 to Establish Chapter 35 and to Regulate Electrical Service Capacity was read and discussed.

Public Comment: No public comment was received.

The public hearing was closed at 5:50 p.m.

Respectfully submitted, Kaylene Long, Clerk Village of Millington

## "NOTICE" VILLAGE OF MILLINGTON

The Village Council will hold a public hearing on *December 13, 2021 at 5:45 p.m.* to receive public comments to adopt an ordinance to the Village of Millington Code of Ordinances to regulate electrical service capacity within the village. A copy of the Electrical Service Capacity ordinance is available at the village municipal building for public inspection Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.

Kaylene Long Clerk, Village of Millington